VIDLAGE OF CHASE

BY-LAW NO. 11

WHEREAS it is provided by Section 328 of the "Municipal Act" Chapter 255, R.S.B. C. 1960, and amendments thereto, that the Council may by by-law exempt from taxation any lands and improvements as therein specified;

AND WHEREAS the Council of the Village of Chase deems it necessary and expedient to exempt from taxation the whole of the taxable assessed value of the land and improvements owned by the "Chase Women's Institute" located on the hereinafter described property;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Village of Chase by affirmative vote of at least two-thirds of all the members thereof ENACT AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. The Village of Chase is hereby authorized to exempt from taxation for the year of 1970 only, the whole of the taxable assessed value of the land and improvements owned and used exclusively by the "Chase Women's Institute" of Chase, British Columbia, located in the Village of Chase, Province of British Columbia, and more particularly known and described as Lots Seven (7), Eight (8), Nine (9) and Ten (10), D.L. 517, K.D.Y.D., Plan Three thousand, five hundred and thirty two (3532).
- 2. This by-law may be cited as the "Chase Women's Institute tax exemption by-law 1970".

READ A FIRST TIME THE	13th. DAY OF	November,	,1969
READ A SECOND TIME THE	13th. DAY OF	November,	,1969
READ A THIRD TIME THE	20th DAY OF	November,	,1969

RECONSIDERED, FINALLY PASSED AND MOOPTED this 27th. day of November, 1969.

S. alex Brown

Gertmole Danks

I hereby certify under the seal of the Village of Chase that this is a true copy of By-law No. of the Village of Chase, passed by the Council on the 27pth Day of November, , 1969.

Gertrude Danks Olerk

REGISTERED the

day of

, 1969.

A true copy of By-law No. If registered in the office of the Inspector of Municipalities this 9th day of Decension 1969;

Asst. Deputy Inspector of Municipalities

Inspector of Municipalities.